

Misc. Case No.36/2015 ( N.H.)

Present: Shri U. Kumar  
District Judge,  
Malda.

32

22.6.2018

Ld. Advocates for their respective parties file hazira.  
Today is fixed for evidence of Nitai Mondal, on behalf of O.P.

No. 1.

O.P.W , Nitai Mondal is present in court.

On repeated calls none appears from the side of O.P.No. 4(d) to  
cross-examine the witness, Nitai Mondal.

It is now 2.15 P.M.

Heard the ld. Advocates present in court and perused the record.

It appears from the record that none appears from the side of  
O.P.No. 4(d) to cross-examine the witness, Nitai Mondal previous date.

The conduct of the O.P.No. 4(d) reflects gross negligence on her  
part to proceed with the instant case and it adversely affects the judicial  
process causing delayed in delivery of fair justice .

Hence, the O.P.No. 4(d) is to show cause as to why the instant  
case should not be heard ex parte.

Fix 17.7.2018 for show cause reply by the O.P. No.  
4(d) and further orders.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge,  
Malda

District Judge,  
Malda.

Misc. Case No.36/2015 ( N.H.)

Present: Shri U. Kumar  
District Judge,  
Malda.

33

17.7.2018

Ld. Advocates for show cause reply by the O.P. No. 4(d) and further orders.

Ld. G.P. and ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and are present in court.

O.P. No. 4(d) files a petition through the ld. Advocate for an adjournment on the ground that the representing ld. Counsel has not attended court due to sudden demise of his mother and accordingly, reply to show cause in compliance with the order has not been filed.

Heard the ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the petition for an adjournment.

Fix 30.8.2018 for show cause reply by the O.P. No. 4(d) Misc. Case No.36/2015 ( N.H.)

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge,  
Malda

District Judge,  
Malda.

Misc. Case No.36/2015 ( N.H.)

Present: Shri U. Kumar  
District Judge,  
Malda.

35

30.8.2018

Today is fixed for show cause reply by the O.P. No. 4(d)  
Ld. G.P. and ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and are  
present in court.

O.P. No. 4(d) files a verified show cause reply , supported by an  
affidavit, stating that she could not be able to attend court last date due to  
illness for delivery of baby and prays for accepting the show cause reply on  
that ground.

Perused the explanation tendered by the O.P. No. 4(d) and cause  
shown is found satisfactory and accordingly, accepted.

Heard the ld. Advocates for both sides.

Fix 03.10.2018 for evidence of Nitai Mondal, for the O.P. No.  
1.

Both parties are directed to come prepared in court without fail.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge,  
Malda

District Judge,  
Malda.