

Present: Shri Bivas Pattanayak
District Judge,
Malda.

40

14.3.2019

Today is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses from the side of O.P. No. 1 , if any, and further orders.

Ld. G.P. and ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and are present in court.

Record is taken up for recording deposition of one Nitai Monda on behalf of the O.P. No. 1.

Perused the record and it appears that service reports upon the O.P Nos. 3(a) to 3(d), 4(a) to 4(c) and 4(e) have been received duly served but they failed to appear in court and accordingly, the instant case do proceed ex-parte against them (O.P Nos. 3(a) to 3(d), 4(a) to 4(c) and 4(e)

P.W.-2, Nitai Mondal, is cross-examined on behalf of the State of W.B. in part and cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the ld. G.P., Malda.

Fix 22.4.2019 for further cross-examination of P.W.-2 on behalf of the ld. G.P., Malda , representing the State of W.B.

Both parties come prepared.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge,
Malda

District Judge,
Malda.