

Misc. Case No.36/2015 (N.H.)

Present: Shri Bivas Pattanayak
District Judge
Malda.

43

20.6.2019

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.-2 on behalf of the ld. G.P., Malda , representing the State of W.B.

One petition is filed from the side of petitioner/state praying for an adjournment on the ground that the ld. G.P., Malda has gone to Kolkata for his treatment purpose.

Ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and is present in court.

Heard the ld. Counsels for both sides and perused the record.

Considered. Prayer for an adjournment is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 03.8.2019 for further cross-examination of P.W.-2 on behalf of the ld. G.P., Malda , representing the State of W.B.

Both parties come prepared.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge
Malda

District Judge
Malda.