

Misc. Case No.36/2015 ( N.H.)

Present: Shri Bivas Pattanayak  
District Judge  
Malda.

44

03.8.2019

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.-2 on behalf of the ld. G.P., Malda , representing the State of W.B.

Ld. G.P., Malda , is present in court and files hazira

Ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and is present in court.

P.W.-2, Nitai Mandal, is further cross-examined on behalf of the ld. G.P., Malda in full.

Ld. Advocate , appearing for the O.P No. 1 , submits that no further evidence shall be adduced from its side and prays for closing the evidence of O.P.

Ld. G.P., Malda , frankly submits before this court that he will take necessary instructions from the side of petitioner as to whether any evidence from the side of petitioner is necessary and prays for time in this regard.

Hearing is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 02.9.2019 for evidence on behalf of the ld. the State of W.B. , if any, and further orders.

Both parties come prepared.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge  
Malda

District Judge  
Malda.