

Misc. Case No.36/2015 (LA.)

Present: Shri Bivas Pattanayak  
District Judge  
Malda.

48

03.2.2020

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 03.01.2020 filed by the O.P. No. 1 and further orders.

Ld. G.P., Malda , is present in court and files hazira.

Ld. Counsel for O.P. No. 1 file haziras and is present in court.

One petition is filed on behalf of the O.P No. 1 for an adjournment on the ground that one petition in proper form is required to be filed for proper adjudication of the instant case.

Heard both sides and prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 21.03.2020 for hearing the petition dated 03.01.2020 filed by the O.P. No. 1 and further orders.

Both sides are directed to come prepared next date.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

Sd/-  
District Judge  
Malda

Sd/-  
District Judge  
Malda.