

Misc.Case-36/2015

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge,
Malda.

80

18-07-24

Petitioner State is absent by petition praying for time for evidence of PW on the ground stated therein. OP is present by filing hazira.

Perused the case record. To-day is fixed for evidence of PW.

Heard the submission of both sides.

Prayer for time is consider and allowed.

Fix 31-08-24 for evidence of PW in the instant Misc.case and further order.

Dictd. & corrd.

By me.

District Judge, Malda .

District Judge, Malda.